[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 284]

CHENNAI, SATURDAY, AUGUST 27, 2011 Aavani 10, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT

(Human Rights)

APPOINTMENT OF CERTAIN PERSONS AS MEMBER OF THE STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION UNDER THE PROTECTION OF HUMAN RIGHTS ACT.

[G.O.Ms. No. 774, Public (Human Rights), 27th August 2011.]

No. II(2)/PUHR/383 (d)/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 22(1) of the Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993 (Central Act 10 of 1994), as amended by Central Act 43 of 2006, the Governor of Tamil Nadu is pleased to appoint Thiru K. Baskaran, Principal District Judge, Madurai and Thirumathi Jayanthi, IAS (Retd.), as Members of the State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu in the existing vacancies.

DEBENDRANATH SARANGI, Chief Secretary.